F. No. A-25020/1/2019-CC Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation Data Informatics & Innovation Division

East Block–10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 dated : 09.01.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of RPwD Act, 2016, read with Equal Opportunity Policy communicated in DARPG's OM No. 36-01/2023-DD-III dated 09.12.2024, Sh. Purushottam Singh Meena, Joint Director is nominated as Grievance Redressal Officer for the purpose of Section 19 under RPwD Act, 2016.

2. Contact details of the Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with Disabilities in DIID are as under:

Sh. Purushottam Singh Meena, Joint Director Tele. No. 26104194 Mobile No. 9868226719 Email: meena.ps@nic.in

3 . Grievance Redressal Officer shall maintain a register of complaints in the manner as may be prescribed by the Central Government and every complaint shall be enquired within two weeks of its registration.

4 . Grievance Redressal Officer shall investigate a complaint and shall take up the matter with the establishment for corrective action, as per the guidelines issued by the office of the Chief Commissioner for Persons with disabilities (Divyangjan), Department of Empowerment if Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt of India, vide OM No. 36-01/2023-DD-III dated 09.12.2024.

(Tapan Das) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to

- 1. Sh. Purushottam Singh Meena, Joint Director
- 2. PPS to ADG, DIID
- 3. PS to DDG (RB), DIID
- 4. HoD, DIID
- 5. Dy. Director, PIGR Section, MoSPI

- Under Secretary, Admin. II, MoSPI
 Web Unit, DIID
- 8. Notice Board